

69507-0

69507-0

NO. 69507-0-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KEVIN J. MORAN,

Appellant.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
2019 SEP 24 PM 1:21

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. THE DEFENDANT’S BLOCKING THE SEWER PIPE UNDERNEATH HIS EX-WIFE’S HOME..... 1

 B. “BUILDING” VS. “DWELLING,” LESSER-INCLUDED INSTRUCTIONS, AND VERDICT. 5

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE ELICITED AT TRIAL TO SUPPORT THE JURY’S FINDING THAT THE DEFENDANT ENTERED OR REMAINED UNLAWFULLY IN A “DWELLING.” 6

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THE DEFENDANT HAD NOT PRODUCED “NEWLY DISCOVERED MATERIAL EVIDENCE” TO JUSTIFY A NEW TRIAL. 13

IV. CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Stenson</u> , 150 Wn.2d 207, 76 P.3d 241 (2003).....	14
<u>Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp.</u> , 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711, 780 P.2d 260 (1989).....	14
<u>State v. Bourgeois</u> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)	14
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 50 Wn. App. 873, 751 P.2d 331 (1988).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Cantu</u> , 156 Wn.2d 819, 132 P.3d 725 (2006).....	8
<u>State v. Copeland</u> , 130 Wn.2d 244, 922 P.2d 1304 (1996).....	13
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	8
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 20 Wn. App. 401, 579 P.2d 1034 (1978)	8
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	5, 6, 12
<u>State v. Heidari</u> , 174 Wn.2d 288, 274 P.3d 366 (2012).....	12
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....	8
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	7
<u>State v. J.P.</u> , 130 Wn. App. 887, 125 P.3d 215 (2005).....	10
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991).....	8
<u>State v. Kintz</u> , 169 Wn.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)	7
<u>State v. Marks</u> , 71 Wn.2d 295, 427 P.2d 1008 (1967).....	13
<u>State v. McDonald</u> , 123 Wn. App. 85, 96 P.3d 468 (2004).....	10
<u>State v. McPhee</u> , 156 Wn. App. 44, 230 P.3d 284, <u>review denied</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1028 (2010).....	7
<u>State v. Murbach</u> , 68 Wn. App. 509, 843 P.2d 551 (1993).....	10
<u>State v. Norlin</u> , 134 Wn.2d 570, 582, 951 P.2d 1131 (1998)	17
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 58 Wn. App. 57, 791 P.2d 905 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)	8
<u>State v. Russ</u> , 93 Wn. App. 241, 969 P.2d 106 (1998).....	13
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	7
<u>State v. Soderholm</u> , 68 Wn. App. 363, 842 P.2d 1039 (1993).....	7
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 141 Wn. App. 791, 174 P.3d 111 (2007)....	7, 8, 10
<u>State v. Varga</u> , 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004).....	8
<u>State v. Wentz</u> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003).....	7
<u>State v. Zamora</u> , 63 Wn. App. 220, 817 P.2d 880 (1991).....	8

OTHER CASES

<u>Burgett v. State</u> , 161 Ind.App. 157, 314 N.E.2d 799 (1974)	11
<u>Commonwealth v. Rivera</u> , 983 A.2d 767 (Pa. 2009)	10
<u>People v. Zelaya</u> , 194 Cal.App.3d 73, 239 Cal.Rptr. 289 (1987)...	11
<u>State v. Maykoski</u> , 583 N.W.2d 587 (Minn.1998)	10

Stewart v. Commonwealth, 793 S.W.2d 859 (Ky.1990) 10

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110(7)9

RCW 9A.72.085 15

COURT RULES

CrR 7.5(a)..... 13

CrR 7.5(b)..... 13, 16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 2.089

WPIC 5.018
